2.45pAe
10/04
man_bakpbdakp_245pAe_1004_uk.doc
Hegwein GmbH · Am Boschwerk 7 · 70469 Stuttgart · Germany
Telefon +49 (0)711 135788-0 · Fax +49 (0)711 135788-5 · E-mail: info@hegwein.de
Gas Burner
Ionisation monitored,
Max. Heat Release 15 kW (51,200 BTU)

BAKP... / BDAKP...
  3
1. Part Numbering System
The example below shows how the most important burner information is incorporated into the part
number:
BAKP... or BDAKP... - 120 M /
Markings
for special
models
Flame monitor for intermittent operation
Type BDAKP... Flame monitor for continuous operation
Given in cm ( e.g. 1200 mm)
Type of gas
Basic
model
Tube length
Type of gas
M (natural gas)
N (manufactured gas/ cleaned coke oven gas)
P (Propane/Butane)
e.g.
Characters A to Z
Characters A to L
e.g.
K = Transformer module sealed, IP 65 (NEMA 4x),
connecting  cable    5m permanently  connected≥
5-9 = 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 m
A = 10 m
F = 15 m
G = 16 m
M = 25 m
N = 30 m
R = 40 m
e.g.
B = 240 - 250 V   50 / 60 Hz
C = 120 - 125 V
M = 110 - 115 V
Characters A to Z
Characters 5-9 and A to R
Characters 1-8 and A to W
50 / 60 Hz
50 / 60 Hz
Tube
components
Nozzles
Transformer
components
Lengths of the
connecting cables
Special voltages
- Preheated air up to 200°C
- High velocity burner
- Burner for radiant tubes
  etc
BAKP... / BDAKP...
  4
2. Technical Data
Burner Portion
Fuel ..................................................... Gases according to DVGW spec. sheet G 260